
                                                                   MID-ANTRIM MOTOR CLUB LTD. 

                                                         BALLYPATRICK TARMAC STAGES RALLY May 31, 2003 

                                                                  O/A RESULTS TO SS10 5:42 pm 

                                                                                                                          ROAD 

     PL NO.           DRIVER/CO-DRIVER           CL         CAR         SS1  SS2  SS3  SS4  SS5  SS6  SS7  SS8  SS9  SS10 PEN  TOTAL 

     -- --- ------------------------------------ -- ------------------- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ----- 

      1   1 George Robinson/Tommy Speers         6  Escort Cosworth     2.26 3.20 5.31 2.22 3.17 5.23 1.33 4.04 1.32 4.01      33.29 

      2   5 Keith White/David Lyness             6  Escort Cosworth RWD 2.28 3.32 5.27 2.23 3.17 5.22 1.33 4.01 1.32 4.00      33.35 

      3   3 John Donnelly/Francis Regan          6  Ford Escort WRC     2.27 3.31 5.26 2.34 3.17 5.22 1.33 4.05 1.32 4.01      33.48 

      4  18 Seamus Donnelly/Paul Garry           5  Ford Escort         2.28 3.30 5.31 2.24 3.22 5.23 1.37 4.03 1.33 4.03      33.54 

      5  11 Philip Shaw/Tony McHugh              5  Ford Escort         2.31 3.26 5.31 2.29 3.17 5.28 1.35 4.04 1.34 4.03      33.58 

      6  26 Neil McCance/Richard Hunniford       1  Mitibushi Evo V     2.38 3.26 5.30 2.29 3.25 5.27 1.38 4.11 1.37 4.08      34.29 

      7  17 Andy Magee/Andrew Hamilton           5  Ford Escort Mk II   2.49 3.32 5.36 2.30 3.23 5.22 1.36 4.04 1.35 4.06      34.33 

      8   8 Gerard McFall/Brendan Boyle          6  Ford Escort Cos     2.27 3.26 5.39 2.27 3.17 5.40 1.36 4.14 1.36 4.15      34.37 

      9   4 Michael Erwin/Colin Leetch           6  Toyota Starlet      2.32 3.36 5.34 2.27 3.17 5.43 1.38 4.13 1.36 4.10      34.46 

     10  12 Norman Moore/Dinkie Donnolly         5  Vauxhall Astra 2.0  2.30 3.32 5.38 2.28 3.31 5.37 1.38 4.23 1.38 4.20      35.15 

     11  28 Craig Bennett /Rodger Bennett        1  Mitibushi Evo 6     2.39 3.41 5.41 2.29 3.31 5.35 1.38 4.12 1.40 4.23      35.29 

     12  33 Richard Curry/Charlie Hamilton       1  Subaru Impreza      2.36 3.38 5.41 2.49 3.34 5.34 1.40 4.16 1.40 4.26      35.54 

     13  20 Mervyn Williamson/George Hamilton    4  Ford Escort Mk II   2.36 3.39 5.39 2.33 3.38 5.37 1.43 4.23 1.48 4.21      35.57 

     14  16 Alastair Cochrane/Alan McCrellis     5  Ford Escort         2.43 3.44 5.46 2.33 3.37 5.36 1.43 4.23 1.50 4.19      36.14 

     15  29 Jonathan Long/Michael Johnston       4  Ford Escort Mk II   2.50 3.42 5.47 2.40 3.40 5.39 1.46 4.19 1.44 4.21      36.28 

     16  30 Andy Hawthorne/Martin Duffy          5  Vauxhall Astra      2.38 3.38 5.41 2.35 3.44 5.54 1.45 4.24 1.44 4.28      36.31 

     17  25 Gabriel Delargy/Barry McCarte        4  Ford Escort Mk II   2.42 3.43 5.50 2.40 3.40 5.52 1.42 4.23 1.41 4.26      36.39 

     18  37 Ricky McAlonan/Tyrone Smith          2  Vauxhall Nova       2.43 3.38 5.54 2.36 3.33 5.48 1.45 4.31 1.43 4.29      36.40 

     19  15 Declan McNaughton/Ryan Bradley       6  Ford Escort         2.45 3.39 5.39 3.11 3.42 5.45 1.47 4.17 1.40 4.15      36.40 

     20  22 Declan McGettigan/Jonathan Gallagher 1  Honda Civic         3.00 3.53 5.54 2.38 3.38 5.43 1.43 4.21 1.42 4.20      36.52 

     21  36 James Wylie/Raymond Moore            4  Ford Escort Mk II   2.37 3.47 5.52 2.39 3.47 5.50 1.48 4.27 1.46 4.22      36.55 

     22  43 Ronan McAuley/Sean McCollam          2  Vauxhall Corsa      2.50 3.39 5.49 2.46 3.38 5.50 1.47 4.28 1.46 4.27      37.00 

     23  39 Ivan Kennedy/Lois Henry              2  Skoda Estelle       2.44 3.48 5.51 3.02 3.46 5.49 1.48 4.30 1.47 4.29      37.34 

     24  50 Adrian Grant/Uel McMillan            4  Ford Escort         2.49 3.52 6.01 2.43 3.48 5.55 1.48 4.36 1.45 4.26 0.20 38.03 

     25  40 Wilson McConkey/David Wilkinson      6  Colt Starion        2.47 3.52 5.56 2.52 3.50 5.53 1.49 4.34 1.49 4.41      38.03 

     26  51 William Carey/Con Carey              4  Ford Escort Mk II   2.48 3.50 5.58 2.46 4.30 5.59 1.48 4.30 1.45 4.29      38.23 

     27  38 Dominic Carson/Gary White            5  Ford Escort Mk II   2.48 3.46 6.07 2.48 3.46 6.07 1.51 4.42 1.49 4.42      38.26 

     28  44 Stephen O'Neill/Eugene O'Kane        4  Ford Escort Mk II   2.45 3.56 6.08 2.49 3.54 6.02 1.49 4.40 1.48 4.41      38.32 

     29  35 Joe McQuillan/Nial Fulton            3  Honda Civic         3.12 3.54 6.05 2.47 3.44 6.03 1.48 4.34 1.45 4.46      38.38 

     30  52 Simon Gordon/William Brown           3  Vauxhall Nova       2.51 3.52 6.11 2.51 3.54 6.10 1.50 4.45 1.50 4.41      38.55 

     31  48 Greg Adams/John Patterson            4  Ford Escort         2.50 3.48 6.02 2.43 3.43 5.52 1.45 4.27 1.43 4.24 2.00 39.17 

     32  31 Raymond Scullion/Raphael Scullion    1  Vauxhall Astra      2.50 3.56 6.03 2.46 3.57 6.04 1.52 4.44 1.50 4.42 1.00 39.44 

     33  56 Conor McKay/John Rowan               4  Ford Escort Mk II   2.59 4.01 6.31 3.01 3.53 6.28 1.50 4.47 1.46 4.41      39.57 

     34  21 Samuel Wilson/Andrew Wilson          4  Renault Clio        2.42 3.45 5.57 2.36 3.42 5.46 1.44 4.28 1.47 8.00      40.27 

     35  54 Andrew Todd/Martin Kennedy           3  Toyota Corrolla     3.04 4.05 6.30 2.56 3.59 6.17 1.56 4.53 1.55 4.55      40.30 

     36  45 Seamus Quinn/Martin Duffin           3  Ford Escort Mk II   3.04 4.16 6.43 2.57 4.08 6.30 1.59 4.58 1.53 4.53 1.00 42.21 

     37  57 Mark Hewitt/Richard Kee              2  Vauxhall Nova       3.04 4.08 6.43 3.02 4.09 6.36 1.59 5.07 1.58 5.01 1.00 42.47 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Results by Wilbert McIlmoyle 

 

 



                                                                        MID-ANTRIM MOTOR CLUB LTD. 

                                                              BALLYPATRICK TARMAC STAGES RALLY May 31, 2003 

                                                                      CLASS RESULTS TO SS10 5:40 pm 

                                                                                                                          ROAD 

     CL PL NO.           DRIVER/CO-DRIVER                   CAR         SS1  SS2  SS3  SS4  SS5  SS6  SS7  SS8  SS9  SS10 PEN  TOTAL 

     -- -- --- ------------------------------------ ------------------- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ----- 

     1   1  26 Neil McCance/Richard Hunniford       Mitibushi Evo V     2.38 3.26 5.30 2.29 3.25 5.27 1.38 4.11 1.37 4.08      34.29 

         2  28 Craig Bennett /Rodger Bennett        Mitibushi Evo 6     2.39 3.41 5.41 2.29 3.31 5.35 1.38 4.12 1.40 4.23      35.29 

         3  33 Richard Curry/Charlie Hamilton       Subaru Impreza      2.36 3.38 5.41 2.49 3.34 5.34 1.40 4.16 1.40 4.26      35.54 

         4  22 Declan McGettigan/Jonathan Gallagher Honda Civic         3.00 3.53 5.54 2.38 3.38 5.43 1.43 4.21 1.42 4.20      36.52 

         5  31 Raymond Scullion/Raphael Scullion    Vauxhall Astra      2.50 3.56 6.03 2.46 3.57 6.04 1.52 4.44 1.50 4.42 1.00 39.44 

 

     2   1  37 Ricky McAlonan/Tyrone Smith          Vauxhall Nova       2.43 3.38 5.54 2.36 3.33 5.48 1.45 4.31 1.43 4.29      36.40 

         2  43 Ronan McAuley/Sean McCollam          Vauxhall Corsa      2.50 3.39 5.49 2.46 3.38 5.50 1.47 4.28 1.46 4.27      37.00 

         3  39 Ivan Kennedy/Lois Henry              Skoda Estelle       2.44 3.48 5.51 3.02 3.46 5.49 1.48 4.30 1.47 4.29      37.34 

         4  57 Mark Hewitt/Richard Kee              Vauxhall Nova       3.04 4.08 6.43 3.02 4.09 6.36 1.59 5.07 1.58 5.01 1.00 42.47 

 

     3   1  35 Joe McQuillan/Nial Fulton            Honda Civic         3.12 3.54 6.05 2.47 3.44 6.03 1.48 4.34 1.45 4.46      38.38 

         2  52 Simon Gordon/William Brown           Vauxhall Nova       2.51 3.52 6.11 2.51 3.54 6.10 1.50 4.45 1.50 4.41      38.55 

         3  54 Andrew Todd/Martin Kennedy           Toyota Corrolla     3.04 4.05 6.30 2.56 3.59 6.17 1.56 4.53 1.55 4.55      40.30 

         4  45 Seamus Quinn/Martin Duffin           Ford Escort Mk II   3.04 4.16 6.43 2.57 4.08 6.30 1.59 4.58 1.53 4.53 1.00 42.21 

 

     4   1  20 Mervyn Williamson/George Hamilton    Ford Escort Mk II   2.36 3.39 5.39 2.33 3.38 5.37 1.43 4.23 1.48 4.21      35.57 

         2  29 Jonathan Long/Michael Johnston       Ford Escort Mk II   2.50 3.42 5.47 2.40 3.40 5.39 1.46 4.19 1.44 4.21      36.28 

         3  25 Gabriel Delargy/Barry McCarte        Ford Escort Mk II   2.42 3.43 5.50 2.40 3.40 5.52 1.42 4.23 1.41 4.26      36.39 

         4  36 James Wylie/Raymond Moore            Ford Escort Mk II   2.37 3.47 5.52 2.39 3.47 5.50 1.48 4.27 1.46 4.22      36.55 

         5  50 Adrian Grant/Uel McMillan            Ford Escort         2.49 3.52 6.01 2.43 3.48 5.55 1.48 4.36 1.45 4.26 0.20 38.03 

         6  51 William Carey/Con Carey              Ford Escort Mk II   2.48 3.50 5.58 2.46 4.30 5.59 1.48 4.30 1.45 4.29      38.23 

         7  44 Stephen O'Neill/Eugene O'Kane        Ford Escort Mk II   2.45 3.56 6.08 2.49 3.54 6.02 1.49 4.40 1.48 4.41      38.32 

         8  48 Greg Adams/John Patterson            Ford Escort         2.50 3.48 6.02 2.43 3.43 5.52 1.45 4.27 1.43 4.24 2.00 39.17 

         9  56 Conor McKay/John Rowan               Ford Escort Mk II   2.59 4.01 6.31 3.01 3.53 6.28 1.50 4.47 1.46 4.41      39.57 

        10  21 Samuel Wilson/Andrew Wilson          Renault Clio        2.42 3.45 5.57 2.36 3.42 5.46 1.44 4.28 1.47 8.00      40.27 

 

     5   1  18 Seamus Donnelly/Paul Garry           Ford Escort         2.28 3.30 5.31 2.24 3.22 5.23 1.37 4.03 1.33 4.03      33.54 

         2  11 Philip Shaw/Tony McHugh              Ford Escort         2.31 3.26 5.31 2.29 3.17 5.28 1.35 4.04 1.34 4.03      33.58 

         3  17 Andy Magee/Andrew Hamilton           Ford Escort Mk II   2.49 3.32 5.36 2.30 3.23 5.22 1.36 4.04 1.35 4.06      34.33 

         4  12 Norman Moore/Dinkie Donnolly         Vauxhall Astra 2.0  2.30 3.32 5.38 2.28 3.31 5.37 1.38 4.23 1.38 4.20      35.15 

         5  16 Alastair Cochrane/Alan McCrellis     Ford Escort         2.43 3.44 5.46 2.33 3.37 5.36 1.43 4.23 1.50 4.19      36.14 

         6  30 Andy Hawthorne/Martin Duffy          Vauxhall Astra      2.38 3.38 5.41 2.35 3.44 5.54 1.45 4.24 1.44 4.28      36.31 

         7  38 Dominic Carson/Gary White            Ford Escort Mk II   2.48 3.46 6.07 2.48 3.46 6.07 1.51 4.42 1.49 4.42      38.26 

 

     6   1   1 George Robinson/Tommy Speers         Escort Cosworth     2.26 3.20 5.31 2.22 3.17 5.23 1.33 4.04 1.32 4.01      33.29 

         2   5 Keith White/David Lyness             Escort Cosworth RWD 2.28 3.32 5.27 2.23 3.17 5.22 1.33 4.01 1.32 4.00      33.35 

         3   3 John Donnelly/Francis Regan          Ford Escort WRC     2.27 3.31 5.26 2.34 3.17 5.22 1.33 4.05 1.32 4.01      33.48 

         4   8 Gerard McFall/Brendan Boyle          Ford Escort Cos     2.27 3.26 5.39 2.27 3.17 5.40 1.36 4.14 1.36 4.15      34.37 

         5   4 Michael Erwin/Colin Leetch           Toyota Starlet      2.32 3.36 5.34 2.27 3.17 5.43 1.38 4.13 1.36 4.10      34.46 

         6  15 Declan McNaughton/Ryan Bradley       Ford Escort         2.45 3.39 5.39 3.11 3.42 5.45 1.47 4.17 1.40 4.15      36.40 

         7  40 Wilson McConkey/David Wilkinson      Colt Starion        2.47 3.52 5.56 2.52 3.50 5.53 1.49 4.34 1.49 4.41      38.03 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Results by Wilbert McIlmoyle 
 

 

 

 



                                                                        MID-ANTRIM MOTOR CLUB LTD. 

                                                              BALLYPATRICK TARMAC STAGES RALLY May 31, 2003 

                                                                          RESULTS BY COMPETITOR 

                                                                                                                   ROAD 

 NO.           DRIVER/CO-DRIVER           CL         CAR         SS1  SS2  SS3  SS4  SS5  SS6  SS7  SS8  SS9  SS10 PEN  TOTAL 

 --- ------------------------------------ -- ------------------- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ----- 

   1 George Robinson/Tommy Speers         6  Escort Cosworth     2.26 3.20 5.31 2.22 3.17 5.23 1.33 4.04 1.32 4.01      33.29 

   2 Kevin Lynch/Martin McNicholl         6  Subaru Impreza WRC  2.26 3.21 6.01 2.20 

   3 John Donnelly/Francis Regan          6  Ford Escort WRC     2.27 3.31 5.26 2.34 3.17 5.22 1.33 4.05 1.32 4.01      33.48 

   4 Michael Erwin/Colin Leetch           6  Toyota Starlet      2.32 3.36 5.34 2.27 3.17 5.43 1.38 4.13 1.36 4.10      34.46 

   5 Keith White/David Lyness             6  Escort Cosworth RWD 2.28 3.32 5.27 2.23 3.17 5.22 1.33 4.01 1.32 4.00      33.35 

   6 Kieron Graffin/Mark McErlain         1  Mitibushi Evo 6     2.36 3.38 5.38 2.34 3.17 5.40 1.44 8.00 

   7 Sean Devine/Sean Faulkner            1  Subaru Impreza      3.01 3.28 5.29 2.39 3.26 5.22 1.36 8.00 

   8 Gerard McFall/Brendan Boyle          6  Ford Escort Cos     2.27 3.26 5.39 2.27 3.17 5.40 1.36 4.14 1.36 4.15      34.37 

  11 Philip Shaw/Tony McHugh              5  Ford Escort         2.31 3.26 5.31 2.29 3.17 5.28 1.35 4.04 1.34 4.03      33.58 

  12 Norman Moore/Dinkie Donnolly         5  Vauxhall Astra 2.0  2.30 3.32 5.38 2.28 3.31 5.37 1.38 4.23 1.38 4.20      35.15 

  14 Keith McQuillan/Keith Black          1  Honda Civic Type-R  2.41 3.39 5.36 2.38 3.55 

  15 Declan McNaughton/Ryan Bradley       6  Ford Escort         2.45 3.39 5.39 3.11 3.42 5.45 1.47 4.17 1.40 4.15      36.40 

  16 Alastair Cochrane/Alan McCrellis     5  Ford Escort         2.43 3.44 5.46 2.33 3.37 5.36 1.43 4.23 1.50 4.19      36.14 

  17 Andy Magee/Andrew Hamilton           5  Ford Escort Mk II   2.49 3.32 5.36 2.30 3.23 5.22 1.36 4.04 1.35 4.06      34.33 

  18 Seamus Donnelly/Paul Garry           5  Ford Escort         2.28 3.30 5.31 2.24 3.22 5.23 1.37 4.03 1.33 4.03      33.54 

  19 Danny McIvor/Paul Canavan            1  Escort Cosworth     2.51 3.44 5.59 2.36 3.39 5.44 1.44 4.25 

  20 Mervyn Williamson/George Hamilton    4  Ford Escort Mk II   2.36 3.39 5.39 2.33 3.38 5.37 1.43 4.23 1.48 4.21      35.57 

  21 Samuel Wilson/Andrew Wilson          4  Renault Clio        2.42 3.45 5.57 2.36 3.42 5.46 1.44 4.28 1.47 8.00      40.27 

  22 Declan McGettigan/Jonathan Gallagher 1  Honda Civic         3.00 3.53 5.54 2.38 3.38 5.43 1.43 4.21 1.42 4.20      36.52 

  23 Aaron Cunningham/Ryan O'Connor       4  Ford Escort Mk II   2.50 

  24 Paul McKenna/Kieran Kelly            3  Ford Escort         2.52 

  25 Gabriel Delargy/Barry McCarte        4  Ford Escort Mk II   2.42 3.43 5.50 2.40 3.40 5.52 1.42 4.23 1.41 4.26      36.39 

  26 Neil McCance/Richard Hunniford       1  Mitibushi Evo V     2.38 3.26 5.30 2.29 3.25 5.27 1.38 4.11 1.37 4.08      34.29 

  27 Stephen McNeilly/Andrew Beattie      3  Ford Escort         2.49 3.53 5.54 

  28 Craig Bennett /Rodger Bennett        1  Mitibushi Evo 6     2.39 3.41 5.41 2.29 3.31 5.35 1.38 4.12 1.40 4.23      35.29 

  29 Jonathan Long/Michael Johnston       4  Ford Escort Mk II   2.50 3.42 5.47 2.40 3.40 5.39 1.46 4.19 1.44 4.21      36.28 

  30 Andy Hawthorne/Martin Duffy          5  Vauxhall Astra      2.38 3.38 5.41 2.35 3.44 5.54 1.45 4.24 1.44 4.28      36.31 

  31 Raymond Scullion/Raphael Scullion    1  Vauxhall Astra      2.50 3.56 6.03 2.46 3.57 6.04 1.52 4.44 1.50 4.42 1.00 39.44 

  32 Steven Cleary/Eugene Cleary          4  Ford Escort         2.44 3.44 5.51 2.42 3.44 5.54 1.48 4.38 1.48 4.38 

  33 Richard Curry/Charlie Hamilton       1  Subaru Impreza      2.36 3.38 5.41 2.49 3.34 5.34 1.40 4.16 1.40 4.26      35.54 

  35 Joe McQuillan/Nial Fulton            3  Honda Civic         3.12 3.54 6.05 2.47 3.44 6.03 1.48 4.34 1.45 4.46      38.38 

  36 James Wylie/Raymond Moore            4  Ford Escort Mk II   2.37 3.47 5.52 2.39 3.47 5.50 1.48 4.27 1.46 4.22      36.55 

  37 Ricky McAlonan/Tyrone Smith          2  Vauxhall Nova       2.43 3.38 5.54 2.36 3.33 5.48 1.45 4.31 1.43 4.29      36.40 

  38 Dominic Carson/Gary White            5  Ford Escort Mk II   2.48 3.46 6.07 2.48 3.46 6.07 1.51 4.42 1.49 4.42      38.26 

  39 Ivan Kennedy/Lois Henry              2  Skoda Estelle       2.44 3.48 5.51 3.02 3.46 5.49 1.48 4.30 1.47 4.29      37.34 

  40 Wilson McConkey/David Wilkinson      6  Colt Starion        2.47 3.52 5.56 2.52 3.50 5.53 1.49 4.34 1.49 4.41      38.03 

  41 Carl Moore/Jim Crozier               6  Mitibushi Evo III   2.46 3.47 

  42 Colin Massey/Brian McLaughlin        3  Vauxhall Corsa      2.50 3.47 6.00 

  43 Ronan McAuley/Sean McCollam          2  Vauxhall Corsa      2.50 3.39 5.49 2.46 3.38 5.50 1.47 4.28 1.46 4.27      37.00 

  44 Stephen O'Neill/Eugene O'Kane        4  Ford Escort Mk II   2.45 3.56 6.08 2.49 3.54 6.02 1.49 4.40 1.48 4.41      38.32 

  45 Seamus Quinn/Martin Duffin           3  Ford Escort Mk II   3.04 4.16 6.43 2.57 4.08 6.30 1.59 4.58 1.53 4.53 1.00 42.21 

  46 Hiram McMullan/Hugh McMullan         3  Sunbeam LS          2.56 4.05 6.22 2.54 4.11 

  47 Gardner McCluney/Gail McCluney       2  Talbot Sunbeam      2.51 3.59 

  48 Greg Adams/John Patterson            4  Ford Escort         2.50 3.48 6.02 2.43 3.43 5.52 1.45 4.27 1.43 4.24 2.00 39.17 

  49 Michael McCarroll/Patrick McCollum   1  Peugeot 205         2.50 3.46 6.04 2.44 3.42 6.00 1.49 

  50 Adrian Grant/Uel McMillan            4  Ford Escort         2.49 3.52 6.01 2.43 3.48 5.55 1.48 4.36 1.45 4.26 0.20 38.03 

  51 William Carey/Con Carey              4  Ford Escort Mk II   2.48 3.50 5.58 2.46 4.30 5.59 1.48 4.30 1.45 4.29      38.23 

  52 Simon Gordon/William Brown           3  Vauxhall Nova       2.51 3.52 6.11 2.51 3.54 6.10 1.50 4.45 1.50 4.41      38.55 

  53 Peter Fletcher/Graham Marshall       3  Vauxhall Nova       3.02 3.54 

  54 Andrew Todd/Martin Kennedy           3  Toyota Corrolla     3.04 4.05 6.30 2.56 3.59 6.17 1.56 4.53 1.55 4.55      40.30 

  56 Conor McKay/John Rowan               4  Ford Escort Mk II   2.59 4.01 6.31 3.01 3.53 6.28 1.50 4.47 1.46 4.41      39.57 

  57 Mark Hewitt/Richard Kee              2  Vauxhall Nova       3.04 4.08 6.43 3.02 4.09 6.36 1.59 5.07 1.58 5.01 1.00 42.47 

 

 

Results by Wilbert McIlmoyle 


